BEFORE THE

WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

In the Matter of the Application of
DTG ENTERPRISES INC.

for Permanent Solid Waste Carrier
Authority.

APPLICATION NO. TG-240584

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE OF
WASTE MANAGEMENT OF
WASHINGTON, INC.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify that on the date noted below I caused the foregoing documents, Cover Letter and

Notice of Appearance of Caroline Cilek of Waste Management of Washington, Inc. to be

electronically filed with the Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission and served

upon all parties of record in this proceeding, by electronic transmission as stated in the master

service list and below and consistent with WAC 480-07-360:

Jeff Roberson

Assistant Attorney General
Office of the Attorney General
PO Box 40128

Olympia, WA 98504

Jeff.Roberson@atg.wa.gov

Lisa Gafken

Assistant Attorney General
Office of the Attorney General
PO Box 40128

Olympia, WA 98504

lisa.gafken@atqg.wa.qov

DTG Enterprises Inc.
d/b/a DTG Recycle
22745 29" Drive SE
Bothell, WA 98021

DTGEnterprises@hotmail.com
info@dtgrecycle.com
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Davis Wright Tremaine LLP
LAW OFFICES
920 Fifth Avenue, Suite 3300
Seattle, WA 98104-1610
206.622.3150 main - 206.757.7700 fax


mailto:Jeff.Roberson@atg.wa.gov
mailto:lisa.gafken@atg.wa.gov
mailto:DTGEnterprises@hotmail.com
mailto:info@dtgrecycle.com

Alyssa Adolfson

aadolfson@dtgrecycle.com

Donna Barnett

Becca Human

Perkins Coie LLP

10885 NE Fourth Street, Suite 700

Bellevue, WA 98004-5579

425-635-1633

Attorneys for DTG Enterprises, Inc. d/b/a DTG Recycle

dbarnett@perkinscoie.com
rhuman@perkinscoie.com

Rod Whittaker

4160 6th Avenue SE, STE 205

Lacey, WA 98503

Attorneys for Washington Refuse and Recycling
Association

rod@wrra.org

Kent-Meridian Disposal Company
22010 76th Ave S
Kent, WA 98032

measley@republicservices.com

Sanitary Service Company, Inc.
P.O. Box 1702
Bellingham, WA 98227

sarac@ssc-inc.com

Rabanco Ltd.
1600 127th Ave NE
Bellevue, WA 98005

rwaldren@republicservices.com

Bainbridge Disposal, Inc.
PO Box 10699
Bainbridge Island, WA 98110

info@bainbridgedisposal.com

Waste Connections of Washington, Inc.
12115 NE 99" St., Ste. 1830
Vancouver, WA 98662-2329

bvandenburg@wcnx.org

Basin Disposal, Inc.
P.O. Box 3850
Pasco, WA 99302-3850

office@basindisposal.com

David W. Wiley

Michael S. Howard

WILLIAMS, KASTNER & GIBBS PLLC
601 Union Street, Suite 4100

Seattle, WA 98101-2380

dwiley@williamskastner.com
mhoward@williamskastner.com
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Telephone: (206) 628-6600

Attorneys for:

Sanitary Service Company, Inc.

The Waste Connections Companies

Basin Disposal, Inc

Rabanco LTD and Kent-Meridian Disposal Co.
Bainbridge Disposal, Inc.

Rubatino Refuse Removal LLC isb3@rubatino.com

Reid G. Johnson rjohnson@Ilukins.com
Lukins & Annis, P.S.

717 W. Sprague Ave., Suite 1600

Spokane, WA 99201

Ph.: (509) 455-9555

Attorneys for Rubatino Refuse Removal LLC and Torre
Refuse Recycling LLC

Tad Robinson O’Neill Tad.ONeill@atg.wa.gov
Assistant Attorney General, Interim Unit Chief
Phone: (206) 254-0570

Jessica Johanson-Kubin, Assistant Attorney General jessica.johanson-
Phone: (206) 521-3211 kubin@atg.wa.gov
Robert D. Sykes, Assistant Attorney General robert.sykes@atg.wa.gov

Phone: (206) 389-2055

Attorneys for Public Counsel

Dated this 14" day of November, 2024

/s/Nancy Foley
Nancy Foley, Legal Assistant
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